Vishay Siliconix
DG508B, DG509B
Document Number: 64821
S09-1408-Rev. C, 27-Jul-09
1
Precision 8-Channel/Dual 4-Channel CMOS Analog Multiplexers
FEATURES

1 0 1 3
1 1 1 4
ORDERING INFORMATION DG508B
Temp. Range Package Part Number
- 40 °C to 125 °Ca
16-Pin SOIC DG508BEY-T1-E3
16-Pin TSSOP DG508BEQ-T1-E3
16-Pin PDIP DG508BEJ-E3
ORDERING INFORMATION DG509B
Temp. Range Package Part Number
- 40 °C to 125 °Ca
16-Pin SOIC DG509BEY-T1-E3
16-Pin TSSOP DG509BEQ-T1-E3
16-Pin PDIP DG509BEJ-E3
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Limit Unit
Voltages Referenced to V-
V+ 44